## RENTAL AGREEMENT DRAGONLAND WATER PARK

DRAGONLAND WATER PARK

	ΓΑ	<u> </u>
Ε.		
		_

Date(s) of use:	Hours:	WATER PARK Pekin Park District
Person in charge:	Approx. # attending:	
Phone:	Other Phone:	
Group or Business Name:		
Address:	City:	Zip:
Email:		
Special Instructions:		

TERMS					
Total User Fee:	(\$250/hr with 2hr. minimu	m)			
Deposit:	Received by:	Date:		CC/Cash/Ch.#:	
Balance:	Received by:	Date:		CC/Cash/Ch.#:	
Bill to (if applicable)					
Name:			Phone:		
Address:		City:		Zip:	

## **CONDITIONS OF USE**

- 1.1/We will abide by as see that all members of my/our group abide by all rules and regulations of the Pekin Park District and all directives issued by Park District personnel.
- 2. The permit holder shall be responsible for and will pay for any damage to Park District property arising from said use of the facility.
- 3. No Park District equipment shall be removed from the facility.
- 4. No alcoholic beverages shall be brought into or be in possession of persons using said facility.
- 5.1/we understand that participants in Pekin Park District activities are not covered by medical or accidental insurance. Each participant must furnish his or her own personal coverage.
- 6. Refunds are only permitted under the circumstance that a rental be cancelled by the Park District staff. Inclimate weather or other conditions upon cancellation can be awarded a refund or attempt at reschedule.
- 7. Rental must have a deposit within 7-days of booking, if not, the date is forfeited and open to reservation. The rental must be paid in full 7-days before the reservation date otherwise the deposit is non-refundable and the rental is cancelled.
- 8.All statements in the application for use shall be considered as conditions of this permit.

## THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND STATES THAT HE/SHE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE SUCH AN AGREEMENT.

Signature:		Date:	
Address:	City:		Zip:
office use: Approved By:		Date:	

THIS AGREEMENT MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE DEPOSIT WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF RECEIPT OR RISK FORFEITURE OF THE RENTAL DATE UNLESS PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE. PLEASE MAIL TO: PEKIN PARK DISTRICT, ATTN: RECREATION DEPT., 1701 COURT STREET, PEKIN, IL 61554

NOTE: The concession stand will not be opened unless specifically requested. If there is rain before the rental begins, a full refund will be given. If the rental needs to be canceled due to weather conditions after it began, the refund will be prorated.